GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4038
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015

NH in Andhra Pradesh
Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount released by the Government for the construction of Roads and Highways in the State of Andhra Pradesh during
the last three years;

(b) the details of the total number of National Highways declared in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(c) whether there is request by the State Government to extend/construct newer National Highways in the State of Andhra Pradesh;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRIP. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) The total amount of Rs. 3406 crore has been released by the Government for the construction of Roads and Highways including
land acquisition and shifting of utilities etc. in the State of Andhra Pradesh during the last three years.

(b) Total 35 No. of National Highways covering a length of about 5232 km have been declared in the State of Andhra Pradesh till date.

(c)and (d) Proposal for declaration of more than 11000 kms of State Roads as National Highways have been received from State
Government of erstwhile Andhra Pradesh.
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